
Republic of the PhiliPPines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Quezon CitY 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov'ph

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-081-0r4

METRO DRUG,INC..
JV with INTERPHARMA HOLDINGS
AND MANAGEMENT CORPORATIONS
Sta. Rosa L)state. Brry. Macabling.

Sta. Rosa. l.aguna
'l'el. No. 8424-1228

f)ear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Public Bidding conducted on May 7,2024, for Various
Pharmaceutical Supplies C( 2024 under Invitation to Bid No. 18-202,1-049, as per BAC Resolution No. R202+
0G300, your proposal was found to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB):

ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL AWARDED AMOT]NT

Various Pharmaceutical Supplies Cy 2024
(see Annex "A" for detoiled specificotions)

Php15J98,802.50

Terms and Conditions:
l. "lhe prices of the awarded item(s) shall be valid until December 31.2024.

2. Conforme ol1 the attached Tertns of Reference, lf applicable

3. Staggered delivery, staggered payment.

4. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven working days upon receipt of Delivery Order Slip.

5. Drugs and Medicines to be delivered should have expiration of at least one (l) year and longer or as

expressed/required by Pharmacy Division.

6. Thc quantities specified are estimated requirements during the period and may be decreased depending

upon the actual need of PCMC. It is understood therefore that PCMC' is not bound to order / ptrchase all
the items / quantities called lbr on this Notice of Award.

7. The supplier should submit Materials Safety Data Sheet upon initial delivery, if applicable.

You arc hereby required to provide on or belbre

in either of the following form:

2 1 iUN 2024 the Perlbrmance Secu rity

FOR]II OF PERFORMANCE SECIIRITY
AMOUNT OF PERFORIUANCE SECURITY

(Equal to Percentage ofthe Total Conffact Price)

a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or
Commercial Bank I.'ive percent (5o%)

Php769.940.13
b.) Bank dralVguarantee or irrevocable l€ttcr ol'crcdit issued by a
[Jnivcrsal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be

confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if
issued by a tbreign bank

c) Surely bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance

company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to

issue such security.

Thirty percent (30%)

Pho4.619.640.75

Xindly disrcgard and rcporl any lonn of solicihtion uslng the name of the Executive Dlt€c.Tor andlu the P/CmC. These

PhilHealth Accredited
Page L of 2

0u1

Managemont
Sy8tem
ISO m1:2015
ISO 14m1:2015
ISO 45Oo1:2018

ro 91@758

ffffi



NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-081-014

METRO DRUG,INC. JV with INTERPHARMA HOLDINGS AND MANAGEMENT
CORPORATIONS

F-ailure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground tbr cancellation of the award

and imposition of penalties/forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

Very truly yours.

soNrA ,.p"Wz,MD,
Executive Director (

MScHSM, MPM

Conforme:

Tliis is to ccrtify that the company has ar"rthoriz.ed rnc to accept this award. sign all related documents and

hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.

I further certit, that I have chosen the following mode (as checked) as the form olretention money required
of us under R.A. 9184 Sec. 62.1.

[ ] Bank Guarantee

f, ) 1% f)educlion from claims on the first payment for staggered deliveries

Aulhorized Signatory
(Signature over printed name)

Designatiorr

Date

Kndly dtsregard and rcpoft any form of solicitatlon using the name of the Ex*utlve Dlrsrtor and/or the PCMC. These
unsanctioned reguests ar€ unlawful and will not be tolerated.

h(
Page 2 of 2



ANNEX ''A'
NOA-2024-081-014

Vnrious Pharmacerrtical Supplies Cy 2021

SET
ITEI'T

NO. QrY UNIT ITEL' DES(RIPTI0N

M I:T R O D R U G, l N C.J l' w ith I NT E R P H A R M.4 H OL D I NG SA N D LT A N AG E M E NT'

CORPORATIONS

Brand, Packing, Spec'ilicalion, etc. Monufacturer UNIT COST TOTAL COST

l6 r 8.500 arnp
Acetylcystcine amp
l00mgimL 3mL (IMIV)

l00mg Granulcs for Solution
30's

Huinrusil
Zambon
Switzerland Ltd.

102.-10 1.892..550.00

A I 7 900 amp
Acetylcysteine amp
100m9/ml,3mL
inhalation

l00mg /mL Solution for
Inhalation 5's

Fluimucil Zambon S.P.A 99.00 89.100.00

A t9 3.s00 scht
Acetylcysteine sachet

l00mg
l00mg/ml Solution for
Injection(1.M./1.V.) 5's

Irluirnucil Zambon S.P.A 8.47 29,64-s.00

A 31, 200 vl
Amphotericin ll Lipid
Complex 50mg (lV
Int'usion)

5mgrmt.(50mg/ I 0mL) Lipid
Complex Suspension fbr
lnjection(lV) I's

Ampholip
tsharat Serums
Abd Vaccines

Limited
I0.972.00 2.1 94.400-00

43 I.750 ncb
Budesonide Resp soln

2-50mc9nl.,2mL (unit
dose)

250mcg/m L(500mcg12mL)

Suspension for Nebulization
35's

Breccon

Ahlcon
Parenterals
(lndia)Limited

29.35 5 r ,362.50

A 55. t30 bl
Cefixime susp

l00mg/5nrL,60mL
l00mg/5ml- Powder for
Suspension l's

Triocef Plbs
Akums Drugs &
Pharmaceuticals
I-td

150.00 t 9.500.00

56 750 vl
Cefoxitin Sod vl lg
(rM,rv)

lg Sterile Powder lbr
Injection(1.M./1.V.) I's

Monowel Iliolab Co., t,td 3s0.00 262,s00.00

A 58 6,500 vl
Ceftriaxone
disodiur/sodiumvl lg t

| OmL diluent (lV)

lg Powder for Injection
(IMAV) I's

Keptrix Biolab (1o.. Ltd 120.00 780.000.00

59 7.000 tab
Cefuroxime Axetil tab

500mg blister/foil pack
500mg Film-Coated Tablet
l0's

Kefsyn
Brawn
Laboratories
Limited

18.90 132,300.00

A 60 5,500 vl
Cefuroxime Sod vl
750mg (lNt.lV)

750mg Powdcr tbr
lnjecion(llvl/lV) I' Kefsyn 7-50

Shreechem

Pharmaceulicals
Pv"t.,Ltd.

6.1.80 156..{00.00

A 75 7,500 tab Clonazepam tab 2mg 2mg Tablet 100's (llonotril-2
'l'orrent

Pharmaceuticals,
Ltd.

1.89 29. I 75.00

A 8.+ 18,000 cap/tab

Cotrimox;rzole tah/cap
800mg , l60rng
blister/foil pack

960mg Tablet 100's (ilohaxol Hizon
I-aboratories. lnc.

3.00 54.000.00

94 200 pfs
Enoxaparin Sod prefilled
syringe l00mg/m1,,

0.4mL (sC)

40MGi0.4mL Solution lbr
Injection(S.C.) I's

Lornoh-40
Emcure
Pharmaceuticalslt
d.

.t-s8.00 7 r ,600.00

A 104 6,000 cap
Fluconazole cap 50mg

blister/loil pack
50mg Capsule 20's Mycozole

Swiss Pharma
Research

I-aboratorics. Inc.
56.00 336.000.00

l

Page 1 of 4 r(



.IET
ITEM
NO. Qrv UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION

METRO DRIIG, I NC.JV with INTERPHARMA HOLDINGSAND MANAGEMENT
CORPORATIONS

Brand, Puclting, Specifi cation, ac. Munulacturet UNIT COST I'OTAL COS'I'

A 136 3, I00 br

Levetiracetam
l00mg/ml Oral Solution,
300mL

lOOmg/ml Oral Solution 1's Kepdin
Lifesqaure
Laboratories Inc.

998.00 3,093.800.00

A 138 20,000 tab
Levetiracetam 250 mg

FC"f

250mg Film-Coated Tablet
60's

Ivetra 250
Tonent
Pharmaceuticals,
1.td.

12.00 240.000.00

A 140 50 bt
Levofloxacin 5mg/ml
0.5% ophthalmic solution

5mg/mL(0.5olow/v)
Ophthalmic Solution I's

Oftaquix

Santen

Pharmaceutical
Co., t.td(Noto
Plant)

361.00 18,200.00

A I'll 300 tab Levofloxacin tab 500 mg
500mg I'ilm-Coated Tablet
100's

Lquin
Ravian [.ife
Sciences Pw.Ltd.

4. l8 1.254.00

A 143 3,500 tab
I-wothyroxinc tab I 00
mcg

l0Omcg Tabet 100's Thydin
Sydcnhanr
Laboratories, Inc.

6.96 24,360.00

A t14 5,000 tab
Levothyroxine tab 50

mcg
-5Orncg Tablet 100's Thydin

Sydcnhanr
Laboratories, hrc.

3.50 t7-500.00

A 152 2,500 capltab
Mefenamic Acid tab/cap

500mg blister/foil pack
500mg Film-Coated Tablet
100's

Stangesic
Hizon
Laboratories, Inc.

2.15 6. I 25.00

A ls3 10,500 vl Meropenem Trihydrate vl
1g (IV)

I g Powder f<lr I.V. Injection
I's

Nleromax [v
Shenzhen I-Iaibin
Pharmaceutical
Co.,Ltd.

322.00 3,38 t .000.00

A 156 6.500 tab Methimazole 5mg tab 5mg Tablet 100's 1'apdin
Sydenham
Laboratories, Inc

4.91 3 1,915.00

A 160 2,000 tab
Metronidazole tab 500mg

blister/fbil pack
500mg Tablet 100's Protozole

Stallion
Laboratories
Pvt.l.td.

5.00 10.000.00

A 165 2.200 tab
Montelukast Sodium tab

1Omg blisterifoil pack
I Omg Filnr-Coated Tablet
30's

Montezy.d

Cadila Healthcare

Limitedizydus
Lifesciences
Limited

7.t5 15,730.00

A 176 3,500 vl
Omeprazole vl 40mg +

diluent (lV)
40rng Lyophitized Powdere

for Injection (l.V) I's
Zyom

Cadila I lealthcarc
Limited/Zydus
Lifesciences
Limited

25.48 89.1 E0.00

NOA-202{-08r-01.1
!'erious Pharmaceutical Supplics CY 2024

Page 2 of 4 rlut



\(),\-202{-081 -0I {
Various Phnrmaccutical Supplies CY 202{

s'nr ITEM
NO, Qrv UNIT ITEfuT DESCRIPTION

METRO DRT]G, INC.JV wilh INTERPHARMA HOLDINGSAND MANAGEMENT
CORPORATIONS

Brand, Pac*ing, Specirtcofion, etc, Manufoourer UNI'T COST' T'OTAL COS'['

187 t.000 vl
Penicillin G Sod vl
1,000.000u (lM,lv) 1.000,000 Lrnits(600m9) I 0's tlenzypenicillin

YSS Laboratories
Company, Inc.

t8.50 -r7,000.00

A t90 6.000 vl
Piperac i llin-Tazobactam
Sod vl 4.5g (lM, lV)

4cl500mg Lyophilized
Stcrile Po\.vder for Injection
(r.v) r's

Vigocid
YSS Laboratories
Company, Inc.

200.00 1.200,000.00

A 202 50 br
Salbutamol Sulf syr bt

2mgl5mL.6OnrL
2mgl5ml Syrup) I's Ventar

I'lizon
Laboratories, Inc.

24.80 1.240.00

D3 11.000 tab
Valproic Acid + Sodium
Valproate 500mg
controlled release tablet

500mg Controlled-Release
I'ablet 100's

Valparin XR
500

Torrent
Pharmaceuticals,

Ltd.
7.90 r02,700.00

225 9.000 vl
Vancomycin HCI vl
500mg (lV)

500mg Lyophilized Powder

for lV Infusion I's
Stavance

Aspiro Pharma

l.imitcd
60.00 s40,000.00

VAT-EXEMt'T

tl r0.000 tab
Amlodipine Besylate tab

5mg blister/foil pack
5mg l'ablct 30's Lodi

Hizon
l,aboratories, Inc.

r.98 19,800.00

., 4,200 tab
Atorvastatin 20mg tab

blister/foil pack
20mg Film-Coated Tablet
t 00's

Zydusaton a 20

Cadila Healthcare

Limired/Zydus
Lifcsciences, Inc.

ls8 8.3 16.00

l] 4 t.000 tab
Atorvastatin calciurn 1 0

mg tablet
l0rng Film-Coated Tablet
100's

Zydusatorva l0
Zydus
Lifesciences, Lio

t.94 1,940.00

B 34 12,000 tab Lamotrigine 5Omg tablet 5Omg Tablet 30's Lamilor 50

'l'orrent

Pharmaceuticals

t.td.
-s.70 68.400.00

I} 38 t.500 tab
Methyldopa tab 250mg
blister/foil pack

250mg Film-Coated Tablet
100's

I)omcpa
Domesco Medical
Import Export-
Joint Strrck Corp.

9.00 r 3,500.00

ts 46 l,000 tab
Olanzapine tab lOmg

blisteriloil pack
I 0mg Iiilm-Coated'l'ablct
100's

Olandus i0
Cadila I lealthcare

Limited/Zydus
I.ifcsciencres, Inc.

4.411 4,480.00

tl 55 12.000 tab
Risperidone tab lmg
blister/foil pack

I mg 1-ablet 30's Risponz I
Cadila llealthcare
l.imited/Zydus
Lifbsciences. Inc.

5.98 7l ,760.00

B 56 16,000 tab
Risperidone tab 2mg
blister/foil pack

2mg Film-Coated Tablet 30's Risponz 2

Cadila I lealthcare

Limired/Zydus
Lifesciences, Inc.

3.98 63.6E0.00

fr(Page 3 of 4

B



NOA-2024-0tr-01{
Various Pharmaceutical Supplies CY 2024

M ETRO DRI]G, INC.JV wilh INTERPHARMA HOLDI NGSAND MANAGT:MENT
CORPORATIONSITEM

NO. Qrv UNIT ITEJ'I DES(:RTPTION

Brand, Pac*i ng, Specili calion, etc. Manufaclurer UNIT COST I'OTAL COST

sEr

l,**,,,
25mg'l'ablet 100's 25

Maxtar Bio-
Gcnics

6.98 38,390.006r 5,500 tab
Spironolactone tab 25mg

blistcr/foil pack

GRAND TOTAL: Php 15,398,802.50

Page 4 of 4

ll

0d


